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T h e  P a r l i im ie i i ta ry  Secre$Mrj f
A e  M lA ister o f  lU U w a y t M id T r m p o r t
( Shrl S h ah n M rsB Kluui)x (a) 13.

(b) 2.
(c) Matriculation or iti equivalent.

Shri  D . C. S lu irm « : May I know
how this number compare® ^ th the number obtainable in other railway zone$? is it not a fact that the number of paasei^r j^ides on the Northern Railway is a little less than on other railways?

8lu*l S h a k n a w s x  K haax  I dp not
think so; but for a precise reply, I shall require notice.

Shri D . C . Sharmat May I know how many of these passenger guides are ladies and how many î re gisnUcmen ?

„ Shti S h slu w w u Khaai They $t$
all males.

Shri D« C . Sharmat Is itmot a fact that ladies at railway stations need more assistance than gentlemen and̂ if so, why are lady passenger guides not appointed?

Shri Shahaaw ajB Khmttt I think the hon. Member can depend on gentlemen jod^^^iides who are there alwayi to help

T h e  Minister  o f  R a ilw av e  a n d  T r a n e p o n  (^kri L. $ haatH ) i I am
aorry there has been tome mistake in the reply given. There are lady paitenger guides. They are a few in number and we do want to increase their number at various stations.

ft# n# en rm fvT jiw ?rw r vc;y

V  V  f q r

ftf :

( v )  w r  c n  ftsft  i f tr

5W?T V ^ *rf JwiT ^ «FRn

^  ^  ^  t ;

(w )  irft f f  a t  g ir  <rn^

« t : ( v )  ?r I

ftwT «nn I  s f x f w  x  v f n
« •  w  1

Shri V eerae w a m y : I want to know the answer in English.

S h fi T. S« A. Chettiart Mi>y I know the answer to clause (b)?

M r. Speakers A statement is laid on the Table.

National Saving Certiflcatee
*9oa. Shrlmati Maydeo : Will the

Minister ot C o m m u n ic a tions be pleased to State:

(a) the investments made through National Savings and National Plan Certificates during the half year beginning from January, 1955; and

(b) the additional steps that are being taken to increase such investments?

T h e Deputy Minister o f Communica tions (Shri K aJ Bahadur) : (a) and (b). A statement is placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha. Appendix V,
Anncxure No. 45]*

Shrlmati M avdeo: May I know what iavestmeats from these ate in certl*
fiates worth Rs. 100 or less and how niuch in Rs. 500 and above so that I may know how much money has come m m the lower income groups and villages and ho\( much from rich people ?

S h ri R a j Bahadur : I cannot give the break-up according to the value of the certificates purchased beipause the denominations in which they are sold are many ranging from Rs. ^ Rs. 10̂ Rs. sô
Rs. 100, Rs. 500 up to Rs. 5C00 and for
National Plan Cerifi^tes from Rs. 5 to Rs. 10, Rs. Z5 upto Rs. 500.

Shrimati Maydoe: May I know how much money has been spent by Govcn-
ment for propaganda of these Katiooal Savings Certificates.

S |) r i I U i | M w 4i v :  I  do not h j je  that infonnadoiii ft wul be fy«ilab|«
with the n n u u ^ M iniitiy .

Shrlmati M aydeo : M ay I kno«
what MWUBt was ^ < o ted tMwijh W om eirs Coijimittees ?

Shri Ra| Bahadur : ThM  b r^ k ru p
also will be available only with the Finapce Mlniftnr.

y i r i KiisUwa) > Have Governmcnc any targets for 1956 for the scheme?

Shri RajBahadur s Targets are fixed.

A ir  In d ia  I n te m a t lo f ia l
«f03e Shrlmati  I la  P a le h o u d h u rF  <

Will the Minister of Cofmcilai||qi|tops
be pleased to state: ,

(s) whether it is a fact tlut the Vest G eiten Airiine ^ufchanta^ ass been spp o S s T chief Agent of Air Ip^ei-
national Corporation in West Gcmmany*
and

